09-21-2000



101465736

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 20218/04036

08-03-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

7 3.00 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GMAC Business Credit, LLC	Name: Galbrath Incorporated.
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [x] Other limited liability company (Delaware)	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? yes \(\sum \) no	Street Address: 461 East Rosser Drive City Winamac State Indiana Zip 46996
3. Nature of Conveyance [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Individual(s) citizenship
[x] Other Release of security interest/mortgage Execution Date: July 20, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] yes [x] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	: B. Trademark Registration No(s).
None.	1,660,510 1,796,654 1,957,439 1,957,440
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No	: 2,231,590
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 5
James A. Balazs Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 800 Superior Avenue, Suite 1400 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-2688	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_140.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING Date: <u>August 1, 2,000</u> Thereby cartify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United	Total Fee Due Any deficiencies
States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope with sufficient postage addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513	8. Deposit account number: 03-0172 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
Joyce Ford	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Signature DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	1560 0000 0000
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true: James A. Balazs Name of Person Signing Signature	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date & 👸 💮 Total number of page of page of pages of pag

TRADEMARK REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0331

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment recorded February 23, 2000 at Reel/Frame: 002040/0820 and executed on February 17, 2000 between Grantor, Galbreath Incorporated, and Grantee, GMAC Business Credit, LLC, is hereby terminated. GMAC Business Credit, LLC hereby forever releases and discharges Galbreath Incorporated from its obligations under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment. GMAC Business Credit, LLC has no right, title, or interest of any kind, including a security interest, in the trademarks, registrations and/or applications throughout the world for the trademarks as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and fully incorporated herein (collectively "Trademarks"), or in any trademarks which were adopted, acquired or derived from, used or based upon, variations of, or are substantially similar to, the Trademarks. Further, GMAC Business Credit, LLC has no right, title, or interest of any kind, including a security interest in any of the Collateral defined in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and Collateral Assignment.

Date:	July	20.	2000	

State of Michigan)

County of Cakland)

Title:

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

CHABLED D. STEPHENSON

NOTHITH FULLIS RELEMENTS TO HOT Y MI
ENT CONTROL OF CONTROL

Betting in Cakland County

). Styskenson

{CXO1639;1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0332

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Reg. Number	<u>Status</u>	Country
CAN-LOCK	2,231,590	All registered except as noted	U.S.
POSILOCK	n/a	Abandoned	
RIGHTHOOK	1,957,439		U.S.
RIGHTHOOK	1,957,440		U.S.
GALBREATH	1,796,654		U.S.
GALBREATH	1,660,510		U.S.
вовко	50102106*		U.S.
N/A	514,768		Mexico
N/A	500,084		Mexico
N/A	500,138		Mexico

{4036TMSC.DOC;1}

RECORDED: 08/03/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002143 FRAME: 0333

^{* -} State of Indiana registration.